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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3624
ANSWERED ON:10.09.2007
LITIGATION CASES INVOLVING DEFENCE LANDS
Sangliana Shri H.T.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of litigation as well as dispute cases involving defence lands, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to appoint a committee to look into the problem in a realistic manner so as to find solution to the problems outside the courts; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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